

Waitrose stock number	760592
Name	<b>Waitrose &amp; Partners No.1 Ultimate Hamper</b>
Net quantity	1
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell RG12 8FD
Further statements	

Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information)	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Leckford Estate Brut</li> <li>2. Fonseca Terra Prima Organic Reserve Port</li> <li>3. Château Lalande d'Auvion</li> <li>4. Bourgogne Chardonnay La Jumalie, Henri Darnat</li> <li>5. Mirabeau Cotes de Provence Rosé</li> <li>6. No.1 Croccante Alla Mandorla</li> <li>7. No.1 Beetroot, Nigella &amp; Seed Oat Biscuits</li> <li>8. No.1 Dark Chocolate &amp; Ginger Thins</li> <li>9. No.1 Colombian Reserve Ground Coffee</li> <li>10. No.1 Richly Fruited Christmas Cake</li> <li>11. No.1 Champagne Truffles</li> <li>12. No.1 Coffee Shortbread</li> <li>13. No.1 15 Moroccan Mint Tea Bags</li> <li>14. No.1 15 Honey, Peach &amp; Rosemary Tea Bags</li> <li>15. No.1 Passion Fruit Curd</li> <li>16. No.1 Damson and Apple Chutney</li> <li>17. No.1 Dark Chocolate &amp; Sour Cherry Granola</li> <li>18. No.1 Lemon Curd</li> <li>19. No.1 Pesto Grissini Rubata</li> <li>20. No.1 Taggiasca Olives</li> <li>21. No.1 Classic Panettone</li> <li>22. No.1 Salted Caramel Truffles</li> <li>23. No.1 PDO Valli Trapanesi Extra Virgin Oil</li> <li>24. No.1 Italian Amaretti Selection</li> <li>25. No.1 Italian Cantuccini Selection</li> <li>26. No.1 Dark Chocolate &amp; Hazelnut Nougat</li> <li>27. No.1 Stuffed Queen Olives</li> <li>28. No.1 Mixed Berry Italian Nougat</li> <li>29. No.1 Salted Caramel &amp; Ginger Granola</li> <li>30. No.1 Fig &amp; Balsamic Chutney</li> <li>31. No.1 Spiced Quince and Pear Chutney</li> <li>32. No.1 Biscuits for Cheese</li> <li>33. No.1 Fairtrade Sumatra Mandheling Ground Coffee</li> <li>34. No.1 The Classic Edition</li> </ol>
---	--

## Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	2014 Leckford Estate Hampshire England Brut
Product description	FOP: English Quality Sparkling Wine BOP: This elegant sparkling wine has been made with grapes grown on the Waitrose & Partners vineyard on Leckford Estate in Hampshire and crafted at premier award winning English wine estate, Ridgeview.
Ingredients including allergens in bold	Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Pinot Meunier, Sulphites
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net quantity	75cl e 12% Vol
Country of origin	England
Storage instructions	None given on label
Instructions for use	Caution: pressurised container. Open with care, covering cap and pointing away from face.  Enjoy alcohol in moderation UK Government recommends that adults do not regularly exceed: Men: 3-4 units daily Women: 2-3 unit daily 125ml = 1.5 UK units 1 bottle = 9.0 UK units Avoid alcohol if pregnant or trying to conceive
Manufacturer's name and address	Wine Made and Bottled by RIDGEVIEW WINE ESTATE Fragbarrow Lane Ditchling SUSSEX BN6 8TP

Nutrition labelling: Typical value	100ml	125ml
energy	351kj	438kj
energy	84kcal	105kcal
fat	n/a	n/a
of which saturates	n/a	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a	n/a
of which sugars	n/a	n/a
fibre	n/a	n/a
protein	n/a	n/a
salt	n/a	n/a
Servings per pack	n/a	
Contains alcohol	YES	
Contains artificial flavours	no	
Contains artificial colours	no	
Suitable for vegans	YES	
Suitable for vegetarians	YES	

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

---

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Fonseca Terra Prima Organic Port	
Product description	The first wholly organic Port.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	A Blend of traditional Port grape varietals including Touriga Nacional, Touriga Francesa, Tinta Roriz, Tinta Barroca, Tinta Cão & Tinta Amarela	
May contain statements		
Net quantity		
Country of origin	Portugal	
Storage instructions	Store out of direct sunlight at cool temperatures.	
Instructions for use	The perfect accompaniment for an indulgent chocolate and blueberry fondant.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Fonseca Port, PO Box 1311 EC Santa Marinha 4401-501 Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	n/a	
energy		
energy		
fat		
of which saturates		
carbohydrate		
of which sugars		

fibre		
protein		
salt		
Servings per pack		
Contains alcohol	Y	
Contains artificial flavours	n/a	
Contains artificial colours	n/a	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Chateau Lalande d'Auvignon Médoc Cru Bourgeois
Product description	AOC Médoc - Red French Wine
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sulphites
May contain statements	Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites

Net quantity	750ml	
Country of origin	France	
Storage instructions	Store lying down in ambient conditions, for up to 2 years	
Instructions for use	18+	
Manufacturer's name and address	Chateau Earl Céline et Grégory Dupa Propriétaire Á Blaignan France	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 125ml	Per 750ml
Energy	106.25 kcal	637.5 kcal
Fat	/	/
of which saturates	/	/
Carbohydrate	/	/
of which sugars	/	/
Fibre	/	/
Protein	0.125 g	0.750 g
Salt	/	/
Servings per pack	6 servings (125ml per serving)	
Contains alcohol	13.50 %	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

---

## Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Bourgogne Chardonnay La Jumalie, Henri Darnat	
Product description	This excellent small producer is based in Meursault, although this wine is a blend of grapes from a wider catchment. This means that although there is some of the richness you'd expect, it's balanced by delicate minerality and floral aromas.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	100% Chardonnay, contains <b>sulphites</b> , may contain <b>milk</b>	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites, may contain <b>milk</b>	
Net quantity	750ml	
Country of origin	France	
Storage instructions	Cool, dry conditions	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Vins Henri Darnat, 50 Impasse du Pré des Taupes, 21190 Meursault, France	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	N/A	N/A

energy	N/A	N/A
fat	N/A	N/A
of which saturates	N/A	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A	N/A
of which sugars	N/A	N/A
fibre	N/A	N/A
protein	N/A	N/A
salt	N/A	N/A
Servings per pack	N/A	
Contains alcohol	13% abv	
Contains artificial flavours	N/A	
Contains artificial colours	N/A	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---



Product name	Mirabeau Classic	
Product description	Rosé AOC Côtes de Provence 2018	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Contains sulphites	
May contain statements		
Net quantity		
Country of origin	France	
Storage instructions	Store in a dry place at room temperature	
Instructions for use	Once the bottle opened to keep in the fridge and drink within 3 days.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Mirabeau – 5 Cours Gambetta – 83570 COTIGNAC - FRANCE	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy		
energy		
fat		
of which saturates		
carbohydrate		
of which sugars		
fibre		
protein		
salt		

Servings per pack	
Contains alcohol	12.5 %
Contains artificial flavours	
Contains artificial colours	
Suitable for vegans	no
Suitable for vegetarians	yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Traditional Almond brittle
Product description	Almond brittle
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Almonds</b> (50%), sugar, corn glucose syrup
May contain statements	May contain traces of peanuts, other tree nuts and sesame seeds.
Net quantity	130
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2116	kJ
energy	507	kcal
fat	28	g
of which saturates	2.3	g
carbohydrate	49	g
of which sugars	39	g
fibre	5.3	g
protein	13	g
salt	0	g
Servings per pack	5	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information

---

presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose No1 Beetroot, Nigella & Three-Seed Oat Biscuits	
Product description	Savoury biscuits with beetroot and mixed seeds	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), <b>oat</b> flakes, mixed seeds (22%) (millet seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, nigella seeds (3%)), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>oatmeal</b> , beetroot powder (7%), salt, dried beetroot (2%), black pepper.	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.	
Net quantity	130g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving (10g)
Energy kJ	2009	201
Energy kcal	481	48
fat	23.9g	2.4g

of which saturates	10.6g	1.1g
carbohydrate	50.7g	5.1g
of which sugars	5.1g	0.5g
fibre	7.7g	0.8g
protein	11.9g	1.2g
salt	1.60g	0.16g
Servings per pack	Approximately 13	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose & Partners No.1 Belgian Dark Chocolate Ginger Thins
--------------	--

Product description	10 all butter ginger biscuits covered in dark chocolate	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Dark chocolate (60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, <b>milk</b> fat, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), <b>wheat</b> flour, brown sugar, unsalted butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (5%), ginger pieces (2%) (ginger, sugar), cinnamon, salt, raising agent (sodium carbonate), flavouring, ginger powder, dried free range <b>egg</b> .	
May contain statements	May contain nuts	
Net quantity	100g	
Country of origin	Belgium	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Jules Destrooper, Zwannhofweg 20, 8900 Iper, Belgium.	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2015kJ	202kJ
energy	481kcal	48kcal
fat	22.5g	2.3g
of which saturates	14.4g	1.4g
carbohydrate	61.2g	6.1g
of which sugars	43.4g	4.3g
fibre	4.6g	0.5g
protein	6.2g	0.6g
salt	0.43g	0.04g
Servings per pack	10	

Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose 1 Colombian Reserve 100% Arabica Ground Coffee 227g / Line no.: 79687
Product description	Waitrose 1 Colombian Reserve 100% Arabica Ground Coffee A sweet, aromatic coffee with a clean, nutty character and a rounded body.
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Roast & Ground Coffee (100%)
May contain statements	NA
Net quantity	227g
Country of origin	Colombia Packed in the UK.
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.
Instructions for use	Preparation Instructions (Back of pack)

	<p>The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For cafetières, percolators and filters follow manufacturer's instructions.</p> <p>We recommend one rounded dessert spoonful of coffee per cup for normal strength coffee. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand, but serve soon after preparation.</p>	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1710kj	
energy	406kcal	
fat	10.2g	
of which saturates	4.1g	
carbohydrate	59.4g	
of which sugars	0.5g	
fibre	6.1g	
protein	16.1g	
salt	trace	
Servings per pack	32 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please



---

contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	7'' Spiced Fruit Cake	
Product description	Richly Fruited Christmas Cake	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Milk,Egg,Almonds,Wheat,Walnuts	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts & Peanuts	
Net quantity	1 Kg	
Country of origin	United Kingdom	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place, away from heat source & direct sunlight	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Fiona Cairns Ltd,36 Churchill way,Fleckney,Leicestershire,LE8 8UD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1644 Kj	
energy	392 Kcal	
fat	14.8g	
of which saturates	5.0g	
carbohydrate	57.8g	

of which sugars	48.2g	
fibre	3.6g	
protein	5.0g	
salt	0.18g	
Servings per pack	16-18 servings	
Contains alcohol	Matured with French Brandy	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	NO	
Suitable for vegans	NO	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose 1 Champagne truffles
Product description	-Spherical Truffles -Panned with white icing sugar, Coating is not permanent and dark chocolate from the shell comes out

Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Dark chocolate (49%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), milk chocolate (24%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, vanilla, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), invert sugar syrup, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), Champagne (3%), Marc de Champagne (3%), wheat glucose syrup, cream ( <b>milk</b> ), humectant (sorbitol), sugar, emulsifier ( <b>soja</b> lecithin), lemon juice from concentrate, sea salt.	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and nuts	
Net quantity	120 g	
Country of origin	Switzerland	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight	
Instructions for use	-	
Manufacturer's name and address	Gysi AG Chocolatier Suisse Morgenstrasse 134 3018 Bern	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2119	kJ
energy	509	kcal
fat	33.7	g
of which saturates	20.2	g
carbohydrate	43.9	g
of which sugars	39.7	g
fibre	5.9	g
protein	4.6	g
salt	0.22	g
Servings per pack	10	

Contains alcohol	Yes
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose No1 Coffee Shortbread
Product description	Shortbread biscuits with ground coffee
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), sugar, salt, ground coffee beans (0.5%), flavouring
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.
Net quantity	135g e
Country of origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving (15g)
Energy kJ	2213	332
Energy kcal	530	79
fat	29.7g	4.4g
of which saturates	19.2g	2.9g
carbohydrate	58.7g	8.8g
of which sugars	20.5g	3.1g
fibre	2.4g	0.4g
protein	5.8g	0.9g
salt	0.54g	0.08g
Servings per pack	Approximately 9	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information

---

presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Moroccan Mint	
Product description	15 pyramid teabags inside of a bag inside of a carton.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Green Tea (90%), Peppermint (6%), Spearmint (4%)	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	37.5g	
Country of origin	Produce of several countries	
Storage instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	PREPARATION: To appreciate the full flavour of this tea, brew in water 'off the boil' (ideally close to 85°C) for 1-2 minutes and serve without milk.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE12 8EW	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	n/a	n/a
energy	n/a	n/a
fat	n/a	n/a

of which saturates	n/a	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a	n/a
of which sugars	n/a	n/a
fibre	n/a	n/a
protein	n/a	n/a
salt	n/a	n/a

Servings per pack	15
Contains alcohol	n/a
Contains artificial flavours	n/a
Contains artificial colours	n/a
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

## Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Honey, Peach and Rosemary	
Product description	15 pyramid teabags inside of a bag inside of a carton.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Rosehip, apple, liquorice root, rosemary (10%), sweet blackberry leaves, lemon balm, honey flavouring (5%), peach pieces (5%)	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	37.5g	
Country of origin	Produce of several countries	
Storage instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	PREPARATION: Brew in freshly boiled water (not re-boiled) for five minutes and serve without milk, either hot or chilled over ice.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Newcastle upon Tyne, Tyne and Wear, NE12 8EW	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	n/a	n/a
energy	n/a	n/a
fat	n/a	n/a
of which saturates	n/a	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a	n/a
of which sugars	n/a	n/a
fibre	n/a	n/a
protein	n/a	n/a
salt	n/a	n/a



Servings per pack	15
Contains alcohol	n/a
Contains artificial flavours	n/a
Contains artificial colours	n/a
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Passionfruit Curd
Product description	Rich and velvety with just the right amount of sharpness, made with free range eggs and creamy butter
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	sugar, passionfruit concentrate (16%), pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> (14%), salted butter (13%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt), water, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (agar), orange oil.
May contain statements	For allergens see ingredients in bold.
Net quantity	320g
Country of origin	UK

Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 4 weeks. For best before end date see side of cap.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Rowse Honey Ltd, Moreton Avenue, Wallingford, OX10 9DE.	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per 15g
Energy kJ	1604	241
Energy kcal	381	57
fat	13.0g	2.0g
of which saturates	9.0g	1.4g
carbohydrate	63.7g	9.6g
of which sugars	60.6g	9.1g
fibre	<0.5g	<0.5g
protein	2.2g	<0.5g
salt	0.28g	0.04g
Servings per pack	21	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

---

## Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Damson & Apple Chutney 140g	
Product description	Damson & Apple Chutney	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Cider vinegar, damsons (17%), Bramley apples (17%), muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, plums, apricots (9%), onions, ginger (0.5%), sea salt, ground nutmeg (0%).	
May contain statements	N/a	
Net quantity	140ge	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tricklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 ORD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	790 kJ	

energy	186 kcal	
fat	0.1g	
of which saturates	0.1g	
carbohydrate	44.3g	
of which sugars	36.1g	
fibre	2.5g	
protein	0.8g	
salt	0.57g	
Servings per pack	14	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Salted Sour Cherry & Chocolate Granola	
Product description	Toasted oats with flaked almonds, freeze dried cherries and rich dark chocolate chunks	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Oat</b> Flakes, Sugar, <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> (9%), Rapeseed Oil, Freeze Dried Sour Cherries (3%), Dark Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Honey, Desiccated Coconut, Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds	
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	500g	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	40g serving with 125ml of milk	
Manufacturer's name and address	Pioneer Foods UK Unit 6 Southgate Way, Peterborough, PE2 6YG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1867 kJ	746 kJ
energy	446 kcal	178 kcal
fat	17.5g	7g
of which saturates	3.5g	1.4g
carbohydrate	53.4g	21.4g
of which sugars	16.4g	6.6g
fibre	10.6g	4.2g
protein	13.5g	5.4g
salt	<0.1g	0g

Servings per pack	12
Contains alcohol	NO
Contains artificial flavours	NO
Contains artificial colours	NO
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for vegetarians	YES

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Lemon Curd
Product description	Rich, velvety lemon curd, made with free range eggs, butter and lemon zest
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> (20%), salted butter (20%) ( <b>milk</b> ), lemon concentrate (8%), water, lemon zest (1%), lemon oil, gelling agent agar, preservative <b>sulphur dioxide</b>
May contain statements	For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Net quantity	325g	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 4 weeks. For best before end date see side of jar.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Rowse Honey Ltd, Moreton Avenue, Wallingford, OX10 9DE.	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per 15g
Energy kJ	1643	247
Energy kcal	392	59
fat	18.3	2.7
of which saturates	11.9	1.8
carbohydrate	54.0	8.1
of which sugars	51.7	7.8
fibre	0.5	trace
protein	2.6	0.4
salt	0.54	0.08

Servings per pack	21
Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 1 Persto Grissini Rubata
Product description	Light and crunchy Italian breadsticks with basil pesto and extra virgin olive oil (9%)
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour, extra virgin olive oil (9%), PESTO (4%) (basil, rice flour, salt, sugar, garlic, pecorino cheese ( <b>milk</b> ), sunflower oil, yeast extract), malted <b>wheat</b> flour, sea salt, sourdough culture ( <b>wheat</b> ), yeast
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain: sesame



Net quantity	140g	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container consume within 3 days. For best before date, see base of pack.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced in Italy for Waitrose Limited Bracknell Berkshire RG12 8YA UK	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1813 kj	
energy	430 kcal	
fat	9.1g	
of which saturates	1.4g	
carbohydrate	74.4g	
of which sugars	3.3g	
fibre	3.5g	
protein	10.8g	
salt	1.39g	
Servings per pack	Approx. 14 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	

Suitable for vegetarians	No
--------------------------	----

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	<b>Waitrose Taggiasca Olives</b>	
Product description	Taggiasca olives in Sunflower Oil and Extra Virgin Olive Oil with Oregano	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Olives (62%), sunflower oil (30%), extra virgin olive oil (5%), salt, oregano (0.4%), acidity regulators lactic acid and citric acid, antioxidant ascorbic acid	
May contain statements	None	
Net quantity	280g e (drained weight 180g)	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources. Once opened, refrigerate below 5 °C and consume within 4 weeks.	
Instructions for use	N.a.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1158kj	521kj

energy	281kcal	126kcal
fat	26.4g	11.9g
of which saturates	3g	1.4g
carbohydrate	6.4g	2.9g
of which sugars	trace	trace
fibre	5.1g	2.3g
protein	1.9g	0.8g
salt	2.68g	1.2g
Servings per pack	4 x 45g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N (lactic acid)	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose No1 Panettone
Product description	Italian cake made with sultanas, butter and candied peel, topped with hazelnuts and sugar
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> wheat flour, sugar, sultanas (18%), concentrated butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (10%), pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> yolk, yeast, pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> white, wheat glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, <b>hazelnuts</b> (2%), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), invert sugar syrup, rice starch, alcohol, <b>milk</b> , citron peel, salt, rice flour, flavouring (flavouring, carrier (glyceryl triacetate (triacetin), alcohol, propylene glycol, ethanol)), sunflower oil, acidity regulator (citric acid).
May contain statements	May contain other nuts
Net quantity	750g
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	On a flat surface, cut using a serrated knife and serve.

Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1597
energy	380
fat of which saturates	13.7 8.3
carbohydrate of which sugars	57.2 30.6
fibre	2
protein	6
salt	0.39
Servings per pack	8

Contains alcohol	Yes
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose 1 Salted caramel truffles
Product description	-Spherrical Truffles - Panned with shiny gold powder Coating is not permanent and milk chocolate from the shell comes out
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Milk chocolate (69%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), vanilla), invert sugar syrup, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), wheat glucose syrup, humectant (sorbitol), caramel (1.0%), sea salt (0.5%) emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), lemon juice from concentrate, anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate), colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide).
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts
Net quantity	120 g
Country of origin	Switzerland

Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight	
Instructions for use	-	
Manufacturer's name and address	Gysi AG Chooclatier Suisse Morgenstrasse 134 3018 Bern Switzerland	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2192	kJ
energy	526	kcal
fat	34	g
of which saturates	20.5	g
carbohydrate	49.9	g
of which sugars	45.2	g
fibre	1.4	g
protein	4.4	g
salt	0.6	g
Servings per pack	10	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

---

## Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	<b>Waitrose Valli Trapanesi P.D.O. Extra Virgin Olive Oil</b>	
Product description	P.D.O. extra virgin olive oil. Superior category olive oil obtained directly from olives and solely by mechanical means. <i>Fruity with a hint of tomato leaf and apple and a spicy finish.</i>	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	P.D.O. Extra virgin olive oil.	
May contain statements	None	
Net quantity	500ml e	
Country of origin	Italy (P.D.O. Extra virgin olive oil of Valli Trapanesi -Sicily). Packed in Italy.	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources. Life after opening is undefined (till the limit specified by the "Best before end...") if the oil is kept capped and stored appropriately.	
Instructions for use	N.a.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	3382kj	507kj
energy	823kcal	123kcal

fat	91.4g	13.7g
of which saturates	13g	2g
carbohydrate	0g	0g
of which sugars	0g	0g
fibre	0g	0g
protein	0g	0g
salt	0g	0g
Servings per pack	33 x 15ml	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---



Product name	Italian Amaretti Selection	
Product description	A selection of soft and crunchy amaretti biscuits.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	sugar, apricot kernels (30%) (apricot kernels, sulphur dioxide), pasteurised free range egg white, almonds (8%), candied lemon peel (4%) (lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), honey, preservative (potassium sorbate).	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts.	
Net quantity	200g (e)	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place.	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Amaretti Virginia, Localita Prapiccinin, 6 17046, Sassello, Italy	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1934	
energy	463	
fat	23.3	
of which saturates	1.5	
carbohydrate	49.1	
of which sugars	48.1	
fibre	4.4	
protein	11.9	
salt	0.13	

Servings per pack	Approx. 12 servings per pack.
Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Christmas biscuits Waitrose 1
Product description	3 kind of Italian biscuits: Almond Cantuccini, Chocolate Cantuccini and Cranberry spiced Cantuccini. Weight 240 g
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Chocolate Cantuccini: Wheat flour, sugar, chocolate chips 16% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) aroma: (vanillin)) Eggs, Butter, Skimmed milk powder, Honey, Salt, Raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium Carbonates, flavourings. Almond Cantuccini: Wheat flour, Sugar, Almonds (22%), Eggs, Butter, Whole milk powder, Honey, Salt, Raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium Carbonates, flavourings. Cranberries spiced cantuccini: Wheat flour, Sugar, sweetened dried cranberries (10%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower vegetable oil), Eggs, Butter, cinnamon (1,5%), skimmed milk powder, honey, salt, raising agents: ammonium carbonates, sodium Carbonates, flavourings.
May contain statements	May contain soy and other nuts

Net quantity	240 g	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool and dry place	
Instructions for use	NA	
Manufacturer's name and address	ASOLO DOLCE SPA via E. Fermi 51, 31011 Asolo (TV) Italy	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1791	kJ
energy	425	kcal
fat	11	g
of which saturates	3.9	g
carbohydrate	71	g
of which sugars	36	g
fibre	3.6	g
protein	8.7	g
salt	0.33	g
Servings per pack	8 servings (approximately 24 biscuits)	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
--------------------------	-----

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Chocolate and Hazelnut Italian Soft Nougat
Product description	Soft nougat with dark chocolate
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, dark chocolate (14%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithins), vanilla extract), chocolate strands (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithins), vanilla flavouring), corn glucose syrup, honey, <b>almonds</b> (6%), <b>hazelnuts</b> (6%), corn starch, cocoa nibs, free range dried <b>egg</b> albumen, potato starch, water.
May contain statements	May contain traces of other tree nuts, peanuts, milk and sesame seeds.
Net quantity	100g
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g

energy	1834	kJ
energy	436	kcal
fat	13	<b>g</b>
of which saturates	4.9	<b>g</b>
carbohydrate	72	<b>g</b>
of which sugars	59	<b>g</b>
fibre	4.4	<b>g</b>
protein	5.4	<b>g</b>
salt	0	<b>g</b>
Servings per pack	4	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	no	
Suitable for vegans	no	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

#### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose No.1 Spanish stuffed Queen Olives	
Product description	Natural pimiento stuffed queen olives in brine	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Olives (48%), water, pimiento (8%), salt, acidity regulator (lactic acid).	
May contain statements	May contain live stones	
Net quantity	340g	
Country of origin	Spain	
Storage instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 14 days For Best Before date see cap	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Angel Camacho UK / Angel Camacho Alimentacion Spain	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	408 kj	
energy	99 kcal	
fat	10	
of which saturates	2.0	
carbohydrate	0.0	
of which sugars	0.0	

fibre	2.6	
protein	1.0	
salt	4.00	
Servings per pack	12	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Mixed Berry Italian Soft Nougat
Product description	Soft Nougat topped with mixed berries
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, corn glucose syrup, honey, <b>almonds</b> (7%), <b>hazelnuts</b> (7%), corn starch, sweetened dried cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), sunflower oil, freeze dried raspberries (1.5%), cocoa butter, freeze dried blackberries (1.0%), free range dried <b>egg</b> albumen, potato starch, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> whey powder, lactose ( <b>milk</b> ), blueberries, blackberries,

	raspberries, strawberries, water, colouring foods (carrot concentrate, hibiscus extract), acidity regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), flavourings, lemon	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other tree nuts, peanuts, soybeans and sesame seeds	
Net quantity	100g	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta s.r.l. Via L. Da Vinci 247, 24043 Caravaggio, BG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1831	kJ
energy	435	Kcal
fat	11	g
of which saturates	1.4	g
carbohydrate	78	g
of which sugars	63	g
fibre	3.5	g
protein	3.9	g
salt	0.07	g
Servings per pack	4	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	



Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Salted Caramel & Ginger Granola
Product description	An oat, barley and spelt flake cluster based flavoured with toffee and caramel sauce, garnished with hazelnuts, almonds and stem ginger.
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Oat Flakes, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Flaked <b>Almonds</b> , <b>Hazelnuts</b> , <b>Barley</b> Flakes (5%), Sunflower Seeds, Stem Ginger (4%) (Ginger, Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate), <b>Spelt</b> (4%), Caramel Sauce (3%) (Glucose, Condensed <b>Milk</b> ( <b>Milk</b> , Sugar), Sugar, Water, Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cornflour, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring), <b>Macadamia Nuts</b> , Pumpkin Seeds, Black Treacle, Flavouring, Sea Salt (1%)
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts and peanuts
Net quantity	500g
Country of origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	40g serving with 125ml of milk

Manufacturer's name and address	Pioneer Foods UK Unit 6 Southgate Way, Peterborough, PE2 6YG	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2055 kJ	822 kJ
energy	492 kcal	197 kcal
fat	27.2g	10.9g
of which saturates	2.7g	1.1g
carbohydrate	46.3g	18.5g
of which sugars	14.5g	5.8g
fibre	6.8g	2.7g
protein	12.2g	4.9g
salt	0.67g	0.3g
Servings per pack	12	
Contains alcohol	NO	
Contains artificial flavours	NO	
Contains artificial colours	NO	
Suitable for vegans	NO	
Suitable for vegetarians	YES	

#### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Fig & Balsamic Relish 140g	
Product description	Fig & Balsamic Relish	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Figs (26%) (figs, rice flour), Bramley apples, spiced vinegar (cider vinegar, cloves, allspice, black peppercorns, cinnamon), muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, balsamic vinegar (11%) (red wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), water, red chillies, cinnamon.	
May contain statements	N/a	
Net quantity	140ge	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 0RD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1242 kJ	
energy	293 kcal	
fat	0.9g	
of which saturates	0.3g	
carbohydrate	67.4g	

of which sugars	52.6g	
fibre	4.9g	
protein	1.4g	
salt	0.18g	
Servings per pack	14	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Spiced Quince & Pear Relish 140g
Product description	Spiced Quince & Pear Relish
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Spiced vinegar (23%) (cider vinegar, cloves, cardamom, cinnamon), quince (15%), pear (15%), Bramley apple, muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, dates, lemon juice (1.0%), ginger.

May contain statements	N/a	
Net quantity	140ge	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 ORD	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	773 kJ	
energy	182 kcal	
fat	0.1g	
of which saturates	<0.1g	
carbohydrate	43.5g	
of which sugars	36.9g	
fibre	2.6g	
protein	0.5g	
salt	0.09g	
Servings per pack	14	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	

Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose No.1 Biscuits for Cheese 300g e
Product description	Beetroot, Nigella & 3 Seed Oat Biscuits
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), <b>oat</b> flakes, mixed seeds (24%) (millet seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, nigella seeds (3%)), butter (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt), beetroot powder (8%), dried beetroot (2%), salt, black pepper.
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts
Net quantity	75g e
Country of origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN

Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit (10g)
Energy kJ	2009	201
Energy kcal	481	48
fat	23.9	2.4
of which saturates	10.6	1.1
carbohydrate	50.7	5.1
of which sugars	5.1	0.5
fibre	7.7	0.8
protein	11.9	1.2
salt	1.6	0.16
Servings per pack	Approx. 7	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Product name	Waitrose No.1 Biscuits for Cheese 300g e	
Product description	Fig, Plum & Cranberry Wheat Biscuit.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour, fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, malted <b>wheat</b> flakes, malted <b>barley</b> flakes, rapeseed oil, dried cranberries (9%) (cranberries, sugar), dried figs (8%), freeze dried plum (8%), salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts	

Net quantity	75g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit (10g)
Energy kJ	1769	177
Energy kcal	421	42
fat	12.4	1.2
of which saturates	0.9	0.09
carbohydrate	63.7	6.4
of which sugars	15.8	1.6
fibre	7.8	0.8
protein	9.7	1.0
salt	1.50	0.15
Servings per pack	Approx. 7	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	



Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Product name	Waitrose No.1 Biscuits for Cheese 300g e	
Product description	Charcoal & Sesame Wholemeal Biscuits	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Wholemeal <b>wheat</b> flour (81%), high oleic sunflower oil, <b>sesame seeds</b> (7%) charcoal powder (2%), yeast extract (yeast extract, <b>barley</b> , <b>wheat</b> , <b>oats</b> , <b>rye</b> , salt, vegetable extract, Thiamin (B1), riboflavin, niacin, Vitamin B12, folic acid, flavouring: <b>celery</b> ), salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate)	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts	
Net quantity	75g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit (5g)
Energy kJ	1912	96
Energy kcal	457	23
fat	19.3	1.0
of which saturates	2.1	0.1
carbohydrate	50.7	2.5
of which sugars	0.8	0.0
fibre	9.5	0.5
protein	15.3	0.8

salt	0.95	0.05
Servings per pack	Approx. 15	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

Product name	Waitrose No.1 Biscuits for Cheese 300g e	
Product description	Rye Sourdough Crackers	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Wholemeal <b>rye</b> flour (39%), wholemeal <b>wheat</b> flour, fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sourdough (12%) (water, <b>rye</b> flour, malted <b>wheat</b> flour, starter culture, yeast), honey (6%), black treacle, high oleic sunflower oil, fermented <b>rye</b> flour, salt, yeast.	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts	
Net quantity	75g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per biscuit (5g)
Energy kJ		
Energy kcal		

fat		
of which saturates		
carbohydrate		
of which sugars		
fibre		
protein		
salt		
Servings per pack	Approx. 15	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose 1 Sumatra Mandheling Ground Coffee 227g / Line No. 59129 / Fairtrade and Organic	
Product description	Waitrose 1 Sumatra Mandheling 100% Arabica Ground Coffee Rich, spicy, and Full bodied with gentle earthy undertone.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Roast & Ground Coffee (100%)	
May contain statements	NA	
Net quantity	227g	
Country of origin	Indonesia	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.	
Instructions for use	Preparation Instructions (Back of pack) The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For cafetières, percolators and filters follow manufacturer's instructions. We recommend one rounded dessert spoonful of coffee per cup for normal strength coffee. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand, but serve soon after preparation.	
Manufacturer's name and address	UCC Coffee Ltd, The Roastery, Riverside Way, Dartford, Kent DA1 5BS	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	1710kj	
energy	406kcal	
fat	10.2g	
of which saturates	4.1g	
carbohydrate	59.4g	
of which sugars	0.5g	
fibre	6.1g	
protein	16.1g	
salt	Trace	
Servings per pack	32 servings	

Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---

Product name	Waitrose 1 The Classic Edition
Product description	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>-Milk salted caramel: spheric truffle, panned with golden shimmer finish, filling milk chocolate – brown, panning is not permanent, milk chocolate shines through</li> <li>- Blackcurrent jelly: oval-shaped praline, covered with dark chocolate, decorated with sour cherry fruit flakes, filling purple jelly</li> <li>- Ginger fudge: wavelike shape, covered with shiny milk chocolate, filling matt, slight brown</li> <li>- White coffee truffle: spheric truffle, covered with white chocolate, forked, filling is dark from the coffee concentrate</li> <li>-Champagne truffle: round truffle, panned with icing sugar</li> <li>- Bitter orange jelly: oval-shaped praline, covered with dark chocolate, decorated with orange peel, filling orange jelly</li> <li>- Almond cluster: almond sticks, formed to a irregular cluster, completely covered with milk chocolate</li> <li>- Bourbon Vanilla: Carre-shaped praline, covered with dark chocolate, decoration = two diagonal slots, core is pale yellow (like white chocolate)</li> <li>-Walnut truffle: spheric-truffle, covered with white chocolate and decorated with 7-9 milk chocolate stripes, core is a pale brown</li> </ul>

	-Hazelnut torte: Baton-shaped, covered with shiny dark chocolate, core with brown gianduia paste	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Milk chocolate (19%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), vanilla), dark chocolate (18%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), white chocolate (15%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, lactose ( <b>milk</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), vanilla), sugar, wheat glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>almonds</b> , cream ( <b>milk</b> ), humecant (sorbitol), cocoa butter, <b>hazelnuts</b> , whole <b>milk</b> powder, palm fat, Champagne, Marc de Champagne, cocoa mass, gelling agent (pectin), coffee, stabiliser (sodium potassium tartrate), <b>soya</b> flour, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), citric acid, sea salt, alcohol, <b>walnuts</b> , orange peel, flavourings, morello cherries, corn starch, lemon juice from concentrate, fruit and vegetable concentrates (hibiscus, carrot, lemon, safflower), vanilla extract, caramel, anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate), orange oil, vanilla seeds, colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide, riboflavin), preservative (potassium sorbate).	
May contain statements	May also contain peanuts and other nuts	
Net quantity	292 g	
Country of origin	Switzerland	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight	
Instructions for use	-	
Manufacturer's name and address	Gysi AG Chocolatier Suisse Morgenstrasse 134 3018 Bern	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	
energy	2057	kJ
energy	493	kcal
fat	28.1	g
of which saturates	15.4	g
carbohydrate	53.9	g
of which sugars	46.8	g

fibre	3.1	g
protein	4.5	g
salt	0.2	g
Servings per pack	20	
Contains alcohol	Yes	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

#### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

---